or final payment, the prime contractor shall pay the subcontractor based on work satisfactorily completed 

or service satisfactorily provided under the subcontract. Additionally, the Contractor shall pay the 

undisputed portions of subcontractors’ invoices within one hundred five (105) calendar days of the date of 

subcontractor’s invoice, independent of any payment by the City to the Contractor. If the Contractor 

withholds any retainage pending final completion of any subcontractor’s Work, the Contractor is required 

to pay the retainage so withheld within seven (7) calendar days after such subcontractor completes his

[...]

(HVAC, Plumbing, and Electrical or specialty item specifically bid as a separate item) shall receive up to 

two (2) complete sets of plans and specifications. Any further sets required by the contractor shall be 

charged to the contractor at the cost of reproduction. 

G-1.65 DISPUTES: Any disputes in excess of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) shall be processed in 

accordance with Section 13 of the contract. 

Rev. 2/02 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA CONTRACT NO: PS-IH-1125

NEW HANOVER COUNTY 

CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

THIS CONTRACT is made and entered into on the date executed by all parties, by and between the CITY

[...]

12.5 Nothing contained herein shall prevent the City from pursuing any other remedy which it may have 

against the Contractor including claims for damages. 

13. Contract Disputes

In accordance with N.C.G.S. §. 143-128.1(8) the parties agree to mediate contract disputes in excess 

of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00). Within ten (10) days of such contract disputes, the parties shall 

select a mediator that is certified pursuant to all of the parties involved in the dispute. If the parties cannot 

agree on a mediator or do not timely select a mediator, the City shall select the mediator.